there are about one hundred and fiDy sets of readers, or an average of about two and one-half sets to a class.
These sets vary from those containing one book for each pupil to those containing twenty or less to a set. There
are about three thousand pupils, and the entire number of readers in the city is five thousand four hundred and
thirteen (5,413) or about one and eighth-tenths per pupil. Perhaps it will be plainer to arrange by grades. Grade
IV.--Each pupil has a copy of Monroe s Third Reader. Besides this there are 80 copies of literary reading, 212
copies of geographical reading, 105 copies of animal stories.